
2025 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-36   Conf: 13-14   Home: 10-12   Away: 6-19   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (398), Opp (445)   DPs Turned: Team (36), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (1), Burroughs (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Donatto (3), Williams
(3), Johnson (2), Williams (2), Bowie (1), Bush (1), Heiskell (1), Lockette (1), Moses (1), Williams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Heiskell (10), Heinz (3), Williams (3), Lawson (1), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Grant 1, Polledo 1, Totals , Opp

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Donatto, Ahmar .376 51-51 178 43 67 14 5 8 35 115 .646 18 5 37 0 .448 0 2 13-17 64 123 13 .935
23 Williams, Landon .369 51-51 168 45 62 12 1 12 51 112 .667 27 10 37 2 .465 8 3 3-3 54 95 14 .914
17 Johnson, Brayden .329 52-52 173 29 57 8 3 3 37 80 .462 24 9 39 6 .431 3 4 6-8 45 1 2 .958
1 Williams, Jayden .299 44-43 144 39 43 5 2 3 16 61 .424 27 4 38 1 .418 2 7 19-21 87 4 0 1.000
18 Burroughs, Michael .241 43-43 133 17 32 10 0 2 22 48 .361 18 8 19 2 .365 0 5 2-3 71 3 3 .961
5 Heiskell, Mason .162 47-40 117 20 19 3 1 0 12 24 .205 21 4 30 3 .306 2 5 10-12 227 35 10 .963
26 Jonas, Marshal .305 23-17 59 11 18 2 3 1 20 29 .492 11 2 12 1 .425 1 0 2-3 130 6 1 .993
16 Moses, Sonnier .295 34-33 112 29 33 4 2 2 12 47 .420 13 4 25 0 .385 1 5 22-26 64 57 6 .953
22 Moreno, Jadin .268 19-10 41 6 11 2 2 1 8 20 .488 4 3 15 0 .367 1 1 0-2 6 0 0 1.000
20 Lockette, Corie .250 18-9 32 2 8 1 2 0 4 13 .406 3 1 11 1 .333 0 1 3-3 63 1 4 .941
44 Smith, Michael .245 38-35 102 27 25 1 2 7 19 51 .500 30 6 41 0 .442 0 0 10-13 63 3 3 .957
11 Bush, Trenton .243 28-22 74 15 18 2 0 0 15 20 .270 18 2 28 2 .404 0 0 4-5 119 14 4 .971
15 Williams, Jordan .240 25-9 50 11 12 3 0 0 6 15 .300 6 2 13 0 .345 0 1 1-2 27 0 0 1.000
4 Hall, Blake .229 15-9 35 9 8 0 0 0 5 8 .229 4 2 9 0 .333 1 0 2-2 10 22 4 .889
3 Franklin, Cameron .222 7-2 9 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 2 1 3 0 .417 0 0 0-1 5 8 0 1.000
24 Heinz, Ayden .200 6-3 10 0 2 1 0 0 3 3 .300 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 13 2 1 .938
30 Bowie, Mac .198 32-22 86 9 17 2 0 5 19 34 .395 9 3 27 0 .290 2 0 2-3 115 3 8 .937
38 Moore, Chase .192 17-5 26 3 5 1 1 0 5 8 .308 5 0 13 0 .323 0 0 0-0 7 12 3 .864
8 Fugett, Legend .182 8-1 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 7 1 .889
7 Allen, Lee .178 21-15 45 2 8 0 0 0 2 8 .178 10 0 16 0 .321 1 2 1-5 35 44 7 .919
33 Huff, Paxton .083 14-4 12 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 5 0 5 0 .353 0 1 8-8 14 1 1 .938
43 Lawson, John .071 8-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 1 0 5 1 .133 0 0 1-1 26 3 0 1.000
32 Okpattah, Edem .000 5-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .276 53-53 1635 324 451 72 24 44 294 703 .430 259 66 437 19 .392 22 38 109-138 1265 502 97 .948
Opponents .298 53-53 1664 479 496 92 14 59 425 793 .477 365 97 282 12 .441 46 31 102-130 1287 478 57 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Bravo, Leonardo 4.40 4-1 24 6 0 0-0 1 71.2 73 42 35 36 53 10 1 7 .267 4 4 2 9 4
41 Medrano, Seve 5.03 1-2 19 4 0 0-0 1 39.1 30 27 22 37 27 6 2 7 .216 2 4 0 3 3
6 Dove, Kamar 7.09 3-3 16 10 1 0-1 0 53.1 64 51 42 35 39 15 0 5 .296 17 15 0 3 3
29 Beaty, Beau 7.16 0-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 19 13 7 5 10 1 0 .317 0 7 0 2 5
34 Herrera, Isaac 7.46 1-2 9 3 0 0-0 0 35.0 45 31 29 13 19 7 1 11 .313 0 2 0 2 1
19 Grant, Landyn 7.68 4-5 13 12 1 0-0 0 65.2 80 60 56 34 36 17 4 9 .303 5 6 1 8 5
35 Thompson, Demarques 8.47 1-5 28 1 0 0-0 0 39.1 43 48 37 55 40 3 1 2 .283 13 16 5 3 1
39 Sanchez, Trace 10.80 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 16 17 16 12 7 4 0 2 .333 2 6 1 5 0
2 Donatto, Ahmar 12.05 1-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 18.2 33 27 25 12 12 2 0 3 .388 1 3 0 1 1
13 Hayes, Dakari 13.50 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.2 13 16 16 4 6 2 0 3 .289 0 5 0 1 0
45 McMillan, Marcus 13.75 0-2 11 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 29 27 25 12 3 0 2 .265 7 10 2 1 2
37 Maxie, Mason 16.33 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 14.1 22 28 26 22 6 6 1 4 .367 1 7 0 0 0
28 Carlton, Tyson 19.85 0-4 4 4 0 0-0 0 11.1 21 27 25 14 12 3 1 3 .396 2 6 4 2 2
36 Farmer, Camden 21.21 0-1 7 1 0 0-1 0 4.2 3 12 11 17 2 1 0 1 .214 9 0 0 1 2
25 Scott, Julian 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 5 5 3 2 0 1 0 .167 0 1 0 0 1
9 Polledo, Jeffrey 25.58 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 20 18 21 1 1 1 0 .381 6 3 0 4 0
40 Granson, Mike 45.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 15 15 14 3 1 0 0 .364 2 2 1 1 0

10 Battey, Corey
135.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 0 1
Totals 9.00 15-34 195 53 2 1 3 423.0 496 479 423 365 282 92 14 59 .298 74 97 16 46 31
Opponents 6.24 34-15 193 53 2 5 8 431.1 451 323 299 259 437 72 24 44 .276 52 66 2 22 38



(11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (204-257), Heiskell (85-104), Dove (12-15), Thompson (11-15), Sanchez (10-12), Williams (10-12), McMillan (9-10),
Bravo (8-15), Carlton (7-7), Grant (7-9), Maxie (7-9), Herrera (6-8), Polledo (6-6), Donatto (5-5), Hayes (5-5), Lawson (5-8), Granson (3-3),
Beaty (2-3), Heinz (2-3), Medrano (2-6), Battey (1-1), Scott (1-1)   



2025 Prairie View A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Williams, Jayden 91 87 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Lawson, John 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 1 0
15 Williams, Jordan 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Franklin, Cameron 13 5 8 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Herrera, Isaac 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Moreno, Jadin 6 6 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Polledo, Jeffrey 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
36 Farmer, Camden 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 McMillan, Marcus 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
10 Battey, Corey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Scott, Julian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Jonas, Marshal 137 130 6 1 .993 11 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bush, Trenton 137 119 14 4 .971 10 0 0 — 0 0
5 Heiskell, Mason 272 227 35 10 .963 1 85 19 .817 10 0
18 Burroughs, Michael 77 71 3 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Johnson, Brayden 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Smith, Michael 69 63 3 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Moses, Sonnier 127 64 57 6 .953 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lockette, Corie 68 63 1 4 .941 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Heinz, Ayden 16 13 2 1 .938 0 2 1 .667 3 0
33 Huff, Paxton 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Bowie, Mac 126 115 3 8 .937 6 0 0 — 0 0
2 Donatto, Ahmar 200 64 123 13 .935 20 5 0 1.000 0 0
6 Dove, Kamar 14 1 12 1 .929 0 12 3 .800 0 0
7 Allen, Lee 86 35 44 7 .919 17 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bravo, Leonardo 12 1 10 1 .917 0 8 7 .533 0 0
23 Williams, Landon 163 54 95 14 .914 7 10 2 .833 3 0
4 Hall, Blake 36 10 22 4 .889 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fugett, Legend 9 1 7 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Grant, Landyn 16 3 11 2 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
38 Moore, Chase 22 7 12 3 .864 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Thompson, Demarques 6 2 3 1 .833 0 11 4 .733 0 0
41 Medrano, Seve 6 3 2 1 .833 0 2 4 .333 0 0
29 Beaty, Beau 8 0 5 3 .625 0 2 1 .667 0 0
37 Maxie, Mason 4 1 1 2 .500 0 7 2 .778 0 0
28 Carlton, Tyson 2 1 0 1 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Hayes, Dakari 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
32 Okpattah, Edem 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Sanchez, Trace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
40 Granson, Mike 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1864 1265 502 97 .948 101 204 53 .794 17 0
Opponents 1822 1287 478 57 .969 77 218 54 .801 17 0


